



Gudele, Hai Peace Residential Area, Plot Nos. 512 & 513, Block III, Juba City, South Sudan Email: info@stewardwomen.org or stewardwomen@gmail.com Webpage: www.stewardwomen.org, Tel: +211 [0] 920008537

Date: 21st March 2025

<u>Job Advertisement</u>	
Title	Deputy Director-Partnership and Advocacy
Number of Position	One (1)
Contract Duration	1 Year (Renewable)
Work Time	Full Time Position (100%)
Location	Juba
Application deadline	12 th April 2025

Job Advertisement

Background

STEWARDWOMEN is an indigenous South Sudanese women-led organization founded in 2009 to address the problems of sexual and gender-based violence; lack of access to justice by women; lack of participation of women in leadership and decision-making and poverty among others. It is registered as a not for profit non- governmental organization with the government of South Sudan in 2009. Our vision is a South Sudanese society "free from the violations of the human rights of women and children". Our mission is "to develop, shape and empower South Sudanese women to advocate for policies that foster equal economic opportunity and secure human rights for women and children". Our 2024-2026 strategic intervention areas are 1) Women, Peace and Security (WPS); 2) Sexual and Reproductive Health Rights (SRHR); 3) Food Security and Livelihood; 4) Armed Conflict and Insecurity; 5) Trafficking Persons (TIP) and Emergencies-Floods, Drought &Epidemics.

STEWARDWOMEN therefore invites suitably qualified, mature and disciplined South Sudanese women that share the vision and mission of the organization to fill the position of Partnership and Advocacy Deputy Director. The Partnership and Advocacy Deputy Director will work under the supervision of the Director.

Role Summary

The Deputy Director-Partnership and Advocacy will be responsible in shaping the organization's relationships, influencing policy and establishing strategic relations to ensure the organization's goals are met.



The duties and responsibilities of the post holder are:

 Identifying, developing and sustaining strategic partnerships with essential stakeholders, including public, private and international entities to further the organization's objectives

MAR 2025

OF SOU

- Formulating and executing advocacy strategies aimed at affecting policies and legislation that impact the organization's focal areas
- Assisting in the mobilization of financial and other resources through collaborative partnerships and advocacy initiatives
- Overseeing communication and engagement strategies to enhance awareness and support for the organization's initiatives
- Leading and mentoring the partnership and advocacy team to ensure effective performance and coordination
- Assessing and evaluating the outcomes of partnership and advocacy activities and providing regular updates to senior management
- Acting as the organization's representative at pertinent events, conferences and meetings to foster relationships and promote its mission
- Ensuring adherence to relevant policies, procedures and regulations concerning partnerships and advocacy
- Collaborating with other departments and teams within the organization to ensure a unified approach to partnership and advocacy initiatives
- Any other role that may be assigned.

Education and Experience Requirements:

- Degree in public administration and management or any relevant field.
- Work experience of not less than 3 years in a similar position with reputable NGO in South Sudan.
- The applicant must be a resident in South Sudan for at least the last 3 years.
- Fair understanding of the complex security setting.
- A very mature, independent decision maker and able to manage disputes both internally and externally.
- Proficiency in English and Arabic.

Application Procedure:

The position is strictly reserved for female South Sudanese nationals. If you meet the above job requirements, send your application with CV (maximum 2 pages) including contact details of 3 professional referees through our email: stewardwomen.jobs@gmail.com

Address your application to: The Human Resource and Administration Officer, STEWARDWOMEN. Only shortlisted applicants will be contacted.

